ϵ

EC-Declaration of Conformity

The following equipment:

COMMUN.CONT.UNIT ASSY(BT Dongle)

(Product Name)

YE97-A00 / YAMAHA

(Model Designation / Trade Name)

PT Chao Long Motor Parts Indonesia

(Manufacturer Name)

Il. Meranti 1 Blok L2 No.5-6,

Delta Silicon Industrial Park Lippo Cikarang,

Bekasi, Jawa Barat 17550 Indonesia

(Manufacturer Address)

TMWK2309003473KR, TMWK2309003474KS

(Report No.)

This device has been tested and found to comply with the stated standard(s), which is(are) required by the article 3 of the RED of 2014/53/EU. The test results are indicated in the test report and are applicable only to the tested sample identified in the report.

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019

EN IEC 62311: 2020

BS EN IEC 62311: 2020

The following manufacturer / importer or authorized representative established within the EU is responsible for this declaration:

PT Chao Long Motor Parts Indonesia

(Company Name)

Il. Meranti 1 Blok L2 No.5-6,

Delta Silicon Industrial Park Lippo Cikarang,

Bekasi, Jawa Barat 17550 Indonesia

(Company Address)

Person responsible for making this declaration:

Muhammad Isa Mauludi

(Name, Surname)

Production Manager

(Position / Title)

Indonesia August 22, 2024

(Place)

(Date)

(Legal Signature)

Kawasan Industri Delta Silicon Industrial Park Jl. Meranti I Blok L2 No. 5-6 Lippo Cikarang - Bekasi 17550 - Indonesia La presente è la traduzione della dichiarazione originale.



Dichiarazione di conformità CE

La seguente apparecchiatura:

,			
GRUPPO UNITA	A DI CONTROLLO	COMUNICAZIONI	(Dongle BT)

(Nome del prodotto)

YE97-A00 / YAMAHA

(Denominazione del modello/Nome commerciale)

PT Chao Long Motor Parts Indonesia

(Nome del produttore)

Jl. Meranti 1 Blok L2 No. 5-6,

Delta Silicon Industrial Park Lippo Cikarang,

Bekasi, Jawa Barat 17550 Indonesia

(Indirizzo del produttore)

TMWK2309003473KR, TMWK2309003474KS

(Relazione n.)

Questo dispositivo è stato testato e dichiarato conforme agli standard menzionati richiesti dall'articolo 3 della direttiva RED 2014/53/UE. Gli esiti dei test sono indicati nel relativo rapporto e si applicano esclusivamente al campione sottoposto a test identificato nel rapporto.

X ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019

■ EN IEC 62311: 2020

■ BS EN IEC 62311: 2020

Il seguente produttore/importatore o rappresentante autorizzato con sede nell'UE è responsabile della presente dichiarazione:

PT Chao Long Motor Parts Indonesia

(Nome della società)

Jl. Meranti 1 Blok L2 No.5-6,

Delta Silicon Industrial Park Lippo Cikarang,

Bekasi, Jawa Barat 17550 Indonesia

(Indirizzo della società)

Persona responsabile della presente dichiarazione:

Muhammad Isa Mauludi

(Nome, cognome)

Production Manager

(Ruolo/Qualifica)

Indonesia 22 agosto 2024

(Luogo) (Data) (Firma legale)